Amend HB 1043 (Senate committee printing) as follows:

- (1) In added Section 42.105, Penal Code (page 1, lines 27-28), strike "or operates a facility used for cockfighting" and substitute "a cockfight".
- (2) In added Section 42.105, Penal Code (page 1, line 56), strike "(b)(1), (2), (3), or (5)" and substitute "(b)(1) or (2)".
- (3) In added Section 42.105, Penal Code (page 1, line 57), strike " $\underline{(b)(4)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(b)(3)}$ ,  $\underline{(4)}$ , or  $\underline{(5)}$ ".
- (4) In added Section 42.105, Penal Code (page 1, between lines 55 and 56), insert the following new subsection (f) and renumber the subsequent subsections of added Section 42.105, Penal Code, accordingly:
- (f) It is an exception to the application of Subsection (b)(6) that the actor is 15 years of age or younger at the time of the offense.